## 900279852 02/10/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JJ Acquisition Corp		05/01/2012	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Job Journal, LLC
Street Address:	3050 Fite Circle, Suite 100
City:	Sacramento
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95827
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1507115	JOB JOURNAL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9163663436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 9169250800

Email: lindac@jobjournal.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Christian

Address Line 1: 3050 Fite Circle, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95827

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Christian
Signature:	/Linda Christian/
Date:	02/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Notarized#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Notarized#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0666 OF \$40.00 150/115

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is by JJ Acquisition Corp., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and Job Journal. LLC, a California limited liability company (the "Company") ("Assignee").

# RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Contribution Agreement, effective as of May I, 2012 (the "Contribution Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor contributed to Assignee, substantially all of the assets of Assignor, including certain intellectual property rights.

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of certain common law and registered trademark/service mark(s) and registrations (the "Marks"), identified as follows:

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
JOB JOURNAL	73712682	1507115	10/04/1988
-			

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the chose in action relating to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations, if any, thereof;

AND, WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks identified herein be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations identified above, together with the

TRADEMARK REEL: 005213 FRAME: 0667

goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Marks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to record Assignee as the assignee of any and all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every legal way to evidence, record and perfect the assignment of the Marks described in the Recitals above and to apply for and obtain recordation of, and from time to time to enforce, maintain and defend the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first written below.

Dated: February 10, 2014	Ha The:	Acquisition Corporation  Hy Masera  Sident
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )		
( COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO )	SS.	
On <u>February 10, 2014</u> personally appeared <u>KaVhy</u>	_ before me, _	Joy Reid, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
who proved to me on the basis of subscribed to the within instrument in his/her/their authorized capacity	satisfactory ev it and acknow r(ies), and that	idence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



xotary Publi